
Minnesota State 22-3-1, 16-2-0-0 -vs- Bowling Green 13-11-2, 8-8-2-2
1/18/2020 at Bowling Green, Ohio

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/18/2020
Start: 7:07 pm
Time: 2:25
Attendance: 2,289
Location: Bowling Green, Ohio
Officials: Referee: Peter Friesema; Referee: Bruce Vida; Linesman:
Logan Hollow; Linesman: Franklin Hempel

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Minnesota State 0 0 2 1 3
Bowling Green 1 1 0 0 2

MINNST: Tuomie, Parker (1); Smith, Nathan (1); French, Josh (1)
BGSU: WRIGHT, Cameron (1); FORD, Connor (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By
MINN

ST BGSU
1st 17:27 BGSU FORD, Connor BARBER, Alex, JOHNSON, Max 0 1
2nd 08:10 BGSU WRIGHT, Cameron THEOCHARIDIS, Tim, CULLEN, Will 0 2

3rd 04:50
MINN

ST Tuomie, Parker Scheid, Ian, Napravnik, Julian 1 2

3rd 17:24
MINN

ST French, Josh Carroll, Andy, Zmolek, Riese 2 2

OT 02:41
MINN

ST Smith, Nathan McNeely, Jack, Napravnik, Julian 3 2

Minnesota State Power Plays Bowling Green Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 05:21 07:21 02:00 1 0 --
1st 19:28 01:28 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 18:39 00:39 02:00 2 0 --
3rd 04:08 04:50 00:42 1 0 PPG

06:42 5 0 1/4

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 08:34 10:34 02:00 1 0 --
1st 17:22 17:27 00:05 1 0 PPG
2nd 06:13 08:10 01:57 4 0 PPG
3rd 14:16 16:16 02:00 1 1 --
4th 00:10 02:10 02:00 0 1 --

08:02 7 2 2/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st BGSU DOUGHERTY, Evan 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 05:21 PP

1st
MINN

ST Aamodt, Wyatt 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 08:34 PP

1st
MINN

ST Lutz, Reggie 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 17:22 PP
1st BGSU CULLEN, Will 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 19:28 PP

2nd
MINN

ST Aamodt, Wyatt 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 06:13 PP
2nd BGSU RAUHAUSER, Alec 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 18:39 PP
3rd BGSU RAUHAUSER, Alec 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 04:08 PP

3rd
MINN

ST Gerard, Charlie 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 14:16 PP

4th
MINN

ST Gerard, Charlie 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 00:10 PP



Individual
Minnesota State 3

Bowling Green 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 2 Mackey, Connor 0 0 1 3 1 0 5 +1 - - 2
D 3 McNeely, Jack 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 +1 - - 1

RW 9 Gerard, Charlie 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - 2-4 0
LW 23 Rivera, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
C 26 French, Josh 1 0 0 0 3 1 4 +1 10-18 - 1
G 29 McKay, Dryden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

4 Carroll, Andy 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
6 Tuomie, Parker 1 0 2 1 2 0 5 +2 - - 0
7 Aamodt, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
8 Smith, Nathan 1 0 1 1 0 1 3 +1 12-19 - 0
11 Spooner, Jared 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 14-20 - 0
15 Napravnik, Julian 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 +2 - - 0
16 Lutz, Reggie 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
17 Duehr, Walker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Scheid, Ian 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
19 Van Os-Shaw, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Sowder, Lucas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 1
22 Gerads, Dallas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-7 - 0
24 Hookenson, Edwin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
25 Zmolek, Riese 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0

Total 3 6 7 6 9 2 24 10 38-65 5-10 7

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 2 CULLEN, Will 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 2
C 10 JOHNSON, Max 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 9-23 - 0

RW 15 DOUGHERTY, Evan 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - 1-2 0
D 23 RAUHAUSER, Alec 0 0 2 1 1 0 4 -1 - 2-4 0

LW 28 KRUSE, Brandon 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 - - 1
G 31 DOP, Eric 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

3 MUSSER, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 BARBER, Alex 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 -1 1-2 - 0
7 LLOYD, TJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
11 SCHNEIDER, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 5-15 - 1
13 CONQUEST, Adam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
14 WELLS, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 WRIGHT, Cameron 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0
17 LINKENHELD, Casey 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0
18 ST-JEAN, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 FORD, Connor 1 0 2 2 0 0 4 0 9-21 - 3
21 DALTON, Jacob 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
22 PITTERS, Adam 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1-2 - 0
25 CRAGGS, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 THEOCHARIDIS, Tim 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 -1 - - 0

Total 2 4 8 11 4 0 23 -10 27-65 4-8 9

Minnesota State Goalkeeping Bowling Green Goalkeeping

Minnesota State Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

29 McKay, Dryden W 62:41 2 0 7 10 4 0 21
Totals 2 0 7 10 4 0 21

Bowling Green Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

31 DOP, Eric L 62:41 3 0 7 6 7 1 21
Totals 3 0 7 6 7 1 21

Minnesota State Faceoffs Bowling Green Faceoffs



# Player W L
11 Spooner, Jared 14 6
8 Smith, Nathan 12 7
26 French, Josh 10 8
22 Gerads, Dallas 2 5
21 Sowder, Lucas 0 1

Totals 38 27

# Player W L
10 JOHNSON, Max 9 14
20 FORD, Connor 9 12
11 SCHNEIDER, Taylor 5 10
6 BARBER, Alex 1 1
16 WRIGHT, Cameron 1 0
22 PITTERS, Adam 1 1
25 CRAGGS, Sam 1 0

Totals 27 38



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] McKay, Dryden at goalie for MINNST.
0-0 [00:00] DOP, Eric at goalie for BGSU.
0-0 Faceoff French, Josh vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.
0-0 Shot by BGSU DOUGHERTY, Evan BLOCKED by Mackey, Connor.
0-0 Shot by MINNST Gerard, Charlie MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
0-0 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs FORD, Connor won by BGSU.
0-0 [01:20].
0-0 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs FORD, Connor won by MINNST.
0-0 Shot by MINNST Mackey, Connor BLOCKED by FORD, Connor.
0-0 Shot by BGSU FORD, Connor MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
0-0 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by MINNST.
0-0 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by MINNST.
0-0 Shot by MINNST McNeely, Jack MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
0-0 Shot by MINNST McNeely, Jack WIDE.
0-0 [03:59].
0-0 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs FORD, Connor won by MINNST.
0-0 Shot by MINNST Tuomie, Parker MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
0-0 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs FORD, Connor won by BGSU.
0-0 Shot by MINNST Sowder, Lucas WIDE.
0-0 Shot by MINNST Smith, Nathan MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
0-0 [05:16].
0-0 Faceoff French, Josh vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.
0-0 [05:21] Penalty on DOUGHERTY, Evan BGSU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

0-0

PP
MINNS
T [05:21] Start power play for MINNST.

0-0

PP
MINNS
T Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs FORD, Connor won by MINNST.

0-0

PP
MINNS
T Shot by MINNST Mackey, Connor MISSED, save DOP, Eric.

0-0

PP
MINNS
T Shot by BGSU SCHNEIDER, Taylor WIDE.

0-0

PP
MINNS
T [07:21] DOUGHERTY, Evan (BGSU) penalty complete.

0-0

PP
MINNS
T [07:21] End power play for MINNST.

0-0 Shot by MINNST Gerads, Dallas BLOCKED by CULLEN, Will.
0-0 Shot by BGSU BARBER, Alex MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
0-0 Shot by BGSU LLOYD, TJ WIDE.
0-0 [08:34] Penalty on Aamodt, Wyatt MINNST 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
BGSU [08:34] Start power play for BGSU.

0-0
PP
BGSU Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs FORD, Connor won by BGSU.

0-0
PP
BGSU Shot by BGSU RAUHAUSER, Alec MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.

0-0
PP
BGSU Shot by BGSU FORD, Connor WIDE.

0-0
PP
BGSU Shot by BGSU WRIGHT, Cameron BLOCKED by Hookenson, Edwin.

0-0
PP
BGSU Faceoff French, Josh vs WRIGHT, Cameron won by BGSU.

0-0
PP
BGSU Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs CRAGGS, Sam won by BGSU.

0-0
PP
BGSU [10:34] Aamodt, Wyatt (MINNST) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
BGSU [10:34] End power play for BGSU.

0-0 Shot by BGSU JOHNSON, Max MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.



0-0 Shot by BGSU THEOCHARIDIS, Tim MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
0-0 [12:47].
0-0 Faceoff French, Josh vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.
0-0 Faceoff French, Josh vs JOHNSON, Max won by BGSU.
0-0 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs JOHNSON, Max won by BGSU.
0-0 Shot by BGSU DOUGHERTY, Evan BLOCKED by Mackey, Connor.
0-0 Shot by BGSU JOHNSON, Max WIDE.
0-0 Shot by BGSU RAUHAUSER, Alec MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
0-0 Shot by BGSU LINKENHELD, Casey MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
0-0 Shot by MINNST Spooner, Jared MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
0-0 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by MINNST.
0-0 Shot by MINNST Zmolek, Riese BLOCKED by CONQUEST, Adam.
0-0 Shot by MINNST Tuomie, Parker MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
0-0 Faceoff Gerads, Dallas vs PITTERS, Adam won by BGSU.
0-0 Shot by BGSU WRIGHT, Cameron WIDE.
0-0 [15:24].
0-0 Faceoff Gerads, Dallas vs JOHNSON, Max won by BGSU.
0-0 Faceoff Gerads, Dallas vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.
0-0 [16:41].
0-0 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs FORD, Connor won by BGSU.
0-0 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs FORD, Connor won by MINNST.
0-0 [17:22] Penalty on Lutz, Reggie MINNST 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
BGSU [17:22] Start power play for BGSU.

0-0
PP
BGSU Faceoff French, Josh vs FORD, Connor won by BGSU.

0-0
PP
BGSU

[17:27] GOAL by BGSU FORD, Connor (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY), Assist by BARBER, Alex and JOHNSON, Max, On ice for
BGSU: FORD, Connor; BARBER, Alex; JOHNSON, Max; RAUHAUSER, Alec; SCHNEIDER, Taylor, On ice for MINNST: Rivera,
Nick; French, Josh; Hookenson, Edwin; Zmolek, Riese, goal number 11 for season.
Minnesota State 0, Bowling Green 1

0-1
PP
BGSU [17:27] End power play for BGSU,.

0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs BARBER, Alex won by MINNST.
0-1 [18:23].
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by MINNST.
0-1 [19:28] Penalty on CULLEN, Will BGSU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

0-1

PP
MINNS
T [19:28] Start power play for MINNST.

0-1

PP
MINNS
T Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs FORD, Connor won by BGSU.

0-1

PP
MINNS
T End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

0-1
PP
BGSU Start of 2nd period [00:00].

0-1
PP
BGSU Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs FORD, Connor won by MINNST.

0-1
PP
BGSU Shot by MINNST Mackey, Connor WIDE.

0-1
PP
BGSU Shot by MINNST Mackey, Connor BLOCKED by SCHNEIDER, Taylor.

0-1
PP
BGSU Shot by MINNST Mackey, Connor MISSED, save DOP, Eric.

0-1
PP
BGSU Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by BGSU.

0-1
PP
BGSU [01:28] CULLEN, Will (BGSU) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
BGSU [01:28] End power play for MINNST.

0-1 Faceoff Gerads, Dallas vs JOHNSON, Max won by BGSU.
0-1 Shot by MINNST Aamodt, Wyatt WIDE.
0-1 Shot by BGSU BARBER, Alex MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
0-1 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by MINNST.
0-1 Shot by MINNST Carroll, Andy BLOCKED by CONQUEST, Adam.



0-1 Shot by MINNST Tuomie, Parker WIDE.
0-1 [05:15].
0-1 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs PITTERS, Adam won by MINNST.
0-1 Faceoff French, Josh vs JOHNSON, Max won by BGSU.
0-1 Shot by BGSU THEOCHARIDIS, Tim MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
0-1 [06:13] Penalty on Aamodt, Wyatt MINNST 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

0-1
PP
BGSU [06:13] Start power play for BGSU.

0-1
PP
BGSU Faceoff French, Josh vs JOHNSON, Max won by BGSU.

0-1
PP
BGSU Shot by BGSU FORD, Connor WIDE.

0-1
PP
BGSU Shot by BGSU FORD, Connor MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.

0-1
PP
BGSU Shot by BGSU RAUHAUSER, Alec BLOCKED by McNeely, Jack.

0-1
PP
BGSU Shot by BGSU RAUHAUSER, Alec MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.

0-1
PP
BGSU Shot by BGSU FORD, Connor MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.

0-1
PP
BGSU Shot by BGSU CULLEN, Will BLOCKED by French, Josh.

0-1
PP
BGSU

[08:10] GOAL by BGSU WRIGHT, Cameron (POWER-PLAY), Assist by THEOCHARIDIS, Tim and CULLEN, Will, On ice for
BGSU: WRIGHT, Cameron; THEOCHARIDIS, Tim; CULLEN, Will; KRUSE, Brandon; CRAGGS, Sam, On ice for MINNST:
Zmolek, Riese; Hookenson, Edwin; Sowder, Lucas; Spooner, Jared, goal number 15 for season.
Minnesota State 0, Bowling Green 2

0-2
PP
BGSU [08:10] End power play for BGSU,.

0-2 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs JOHNSON, Max won by BGSU.
0-2 Shot by BGSU DOUGHERTY, Evan WIDE.
0-2 Shot by MINNST McNeely, Jack MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
0-2 Shot by MINNST Aamodt, Wyatt WIDE.
0-2 [10:15].
0-2 Faceoff Gerads, Dallas vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by BGSU.
0-2 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by MINNST.
0-2 Shot by MINNST Mackey, Connor MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
0-2 [11:02].
0-2 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.
0-2 Shot by BGSU KRUSE, Brandon MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
0-2 Faceoff French, Josh vs FORD, Connor won by MINNST.
0-2 Shot by BGSU CULLEN, Will BLOCKED by Rivera, Nick.
0-2 Shot by BGSU LINKENHELD, Casey MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
0-2 Shot by BGSU PITTERS, Adam MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
0-2 Shot by BGSU DALTON, Jacob MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
0-2 [14:18].
0-2 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs FORD, Connor won by MINNST.
0-2 Shot by MINNST Tuomie, Parker MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
0-2 Shot by BGSU WRIGHT, Cameron MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
0-2 Shot by MINNST Gerads, Dallas WIDE.
0-2 [18:39] Penalty on RAUHAUSER, Alec BGSU 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).

0-2

PP
MINNS
T [18:39] Start power play for MINNST.

0-2

PP
MINNS
T Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by MINNST.

0-2

PP
MINNS
T Shot by MINNST Mackey, Connor MISSED, save DOP, Eric.

0-2

PP
MINNS
T Shot by MINNST Smith, Nathan MISSED, save DOP, Eric.

0-2

PP
MINNS
T Faceoff Sowder, Lucas vs JOHNSON, Max won by BGSU.

0-2

PP
MINNS
T Shot by MINNST Mackey, Connor BLOCKED by FORD, Connor.



0-2

PP
MINNS
T End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

0-2
PP
BGSU Start of 3rd period [00:00].

0-2
PP
BGSU Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs FORD, Connor won by MINNST.

0-2
PP
BGSU [00:39] RAUHAUSER, Alec (BGSU) penalty complete.

0-2
PP
BGSU [00:39] End power play for MINNST.

0-2 Shot by BGSU JOHNSON, Max WIDE.
0-2 [04:08] Penalty on RAUHAUSER, Alec BGSU 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

0-2

PP
MINNS
T [04:08] Start power play for MINNST.

0-2

PP
MINNS
T Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs FORD, Connor won by MINNST.

0-2

PP
MINNS
T Shot by MINNST Tuomie, Parker BLOCKED by FORD, Connor.

0-2

PP
MINNS
T

[04:50] GOAL by MINNST Tuomie, Parker (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Scheid, Ian and Napravnik, Julian, On ice for MINNST:
Tuomie, Parker; Scheid, Ian; Napravnik, Julian; Sowder, Lucas; Smith, Nathan, On ice for BGSU: WELLS, Justin; BARBER,
Alex; DALTON, Jacob; SCHNEIDER, Taylor, goal number 10 for season.
Minnesota State 1, Bowling Green 2

1-2

PP
MINNS
T [04:50] End power play for MINNST,.

1-2 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs JOHNSON, Max won by BGSU.
1-2 [05:09].
1-2 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.
1-2 Shot by MINNST Gerads, Dallas WIDE.
1-2 Shot by BGSU RAUHAUSER, Alec MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
1-2 Faceoff French, Josh vs FORD, Connor won by MINNST.
1-2 [06:48].
1-2 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs BARBER, Alex won by BGSU.
1-2 Shot by BGSU DOUGHERTY, Evan MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
1-2 Shot by MINNST Tuomie, Parker MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
1-2 Shot by MINNST Lutz, Reggie BLOCKED by CULLEN, Will.
1-2 [08:35].
1-2 Faceoff French, Josh vs FORD, Connor won by BGSU.
1-2 Shot by MINNST Scheid, Ian MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
1-2 Shot by MINNST French, Josh MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
1-2 Shot by MINNST Gerard, Charlie WIDE.
1-2 Shot by BGSU BARBER, Alex MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.
1-2 Faceoff Gerads, Dallas vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by MINNST.
1-2 Faceoff Gerads, Dallas vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by BGSU.
1-2 [10:30].
1-2 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs FORD, Connor won by MINNST.
1-2 [10:48].
1-2 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by MINNST.
1-2 Shot by BGSU CRAGGS, Sam WIDE.
1-2 [11:44].
1-2 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.
1-2 [12:58].
1-2 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by BGSU.
1-2 Shot by BGSU RAUHAUSER, Alec WIDE.
1-2 [14:16] Penalty on Gerard, Charlie MINNST 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

1-2
PP
BGSU [14:16] Start power play for BGSU.

1-2
PP
BGSU Faceoff French, Josh vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.

1-2
PP
BGSU Faceoff French, Josh vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.

1-2
PP
BGSU Shot by MINNST French, Josh MISSED, save DOP, Eric.



1-2
PP
BGSU Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.

1-2
PP
BGSU Shot by BGSU CULLEN, Will HIT PIPE.

1-2
PP
BGSU Shot by BGSU THEOCHARIDIS, Tim MISSED, save McKay, Dryden.

1-2
PP
BGSU [16:16] Gerard, Charlie (MINNST) penalty complete.

1-2
PP
BGSU [16:16] End power play for BGSU.

1-2 Shot by BGSU THEOCHARIDIS, Tim BLOCKED by Sowder, Lucas.

1-2

[17:24] GOAL by MINNST French, Josh, Assist by Carroll, Andy and Zmolek, Riese, On ice for MINNST: Carroll, Andy;
Zmolek, Riese; French, Josh; Tuomie, Parker; Napravnik, Julian, On ice for BGSU: SCHNEIDER, Taylor; THEOCHARIDIS, Tim;
BARBER, Alex; KRUSE, Brandon; LLOYD, TJ, goal number 3 for season.
Minnesota State 2, Bowling Green 2

2-2 Faceoff French, Josh vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by BGSU.
2-2 Faceoff French, Josh vs SCHNEIDER, Taylor won by MINNST.
2-2 Shot by MINNST Spooner, Jared MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
2-2 Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.
2-2 Shot by MINNST McNeely, Jack BLOCKED by KRUSE, Brandon.
2-2 Shot by MINNST McNeely, Jack WIDE.
2-2 Shot by MINNST Mackey, Connor MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
2-2 [18:51].
2-2 Faceoff French, Josh vs FORD, Connor won by MINNST.
2-2 Shot by MINNST Rivera, Nick WIDE.
2-2 Shot by MINNST Lutz, Reggie MISSED, save DOP, Eric.
2-2 End of period [20:00].

Period #4 Plays

2-2 Start of OT period [00:00], On ice for MINNST 6, for BGSU 6.
2-2 Faceoff French, Josh vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.
2-2 [00:10] Penalty on Gerard, Charlie MINNST 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

2-2
PP
BGSU [00:10] Start power play for BGSU.

2-2
PP
BGSU Faceoff French, Josh vs FORD, Connor won by BGSU.

2-2
PP
BGSU Shot by MINNST French, Josh MISSED, save DOP, Eric.

2-2
PP
BGSU [00:28].

2-2
PP
BGSU Faceoff Spooner, Jared vs FORD, Connor won by BGSU.

2-2
PP
BGSU [02:10] Gerard, Charlie (MINNST) penalty complete.

2-2
PP
BGSU [02:10] End power play for BGSU.

2-2 [02:36].
2-2 Faceoff Smith, Nathan vs JOHNSON, Max won by MINNST.

2-2

[02:41] GOAL by MINNST Smith, Nathan, Assist by McNeely, Jack and Napravnik, Julian, On ice for MINNST: Smith, Nathan;
McNeely, Jack; Napravnik, Julian; Tuomie, Parker; Mackey, Connor, On ice for BGSU: RAUHAUSER, Alec; JOHNSON, Max;
KRUSE, Brandon; DOUGHERTY, Evan; CULLEN, Will, goal number 5 for season.
Minnesota State 3, Bowling Green 2


